

Andy Beshear Governor

Ray A. Perry Secretary Public Protection Cabinet Department of Housing, Buildings and Construction 500 Mero Street, First Floor Frankfort, KY 40601 Phone: 502-573-0365 Fax: 502-573-1057 http://dhbc.ky.gov Rick Rand Commissioner

Max Fuller Deputy Commissioner

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

2021-001 August 12, 2021

By virtue of the authority vested in me by Section 234.290 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, I, Rick Rand, Commissioner of the Department of Housing, Buildings and Construction, do hereby appoint the following as members of the Kentucky Propane Education and Research Council, to serve for terms expiring December 31, 2023:

Kelly Able, Lexington, KY, representing producer/suppliers, to be re-appointed to a second term;

Jed Butler, Houston, TX, representing producer suppliers, to be appointed to a first term on the Council, replacing Jay Price, whose term has expired;

Barry Neagles, Marion, OH, representing producer suppliers, to be appointed to a first term on the Council, replacing Carl Lofquist, whose term has expired;

Jim Porter, Taylorsville, KY, representing retail marketers, to be reappointed to a second term;

Jay McCants, Bagdad, KY, representing retail marketers, to be appointed to a first term on the Council, replacing Ed Combess, whose term has expired;

Larry Price, Taylorsville, KY, representing retail marketers, to be appointed to a first term on the Council, replacing Kerry Kasey, whose term has expired;





Andy Beshear Governor

Ray A. Perry Secretary Public Protection Cabinet Department of Housing, Buildings and Construction 500 Mero Street, First Floor Frankfort, KY 40601 Phone: 502-573-0365 Fax: 502-573-1057 <u>http://dhbc.ky.gov</u> Rick Rand Commissioner

Max Fuller Deputy Commissioner

Wayne Winters, Marion, KY, representing public members, to be re-appointed to a second term.

Rick Rand

RICK RAND, COMMISSIONER Department of Housing, Buildings & Construction

